Construction:
Frame
The frame using thicken hot galvanizing steel, after process of static , plastic
spraying, has strong strength and resistant to corrosion.
a. Fastener
The fastener is made of Ni4 stainless steel, which is resistant to corrosion,
solving the common screw’s rusty problem.
b. Windproof foot pad

Area
(m2)
size（cm）
Weight
(Kg)
Volume
( m3
 20°  30°  45°
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Quantity
(pcs)
A * B * C * D A * B * C * D A * B * C * D
ONS-N-15  58 1800 15 153 1.93 123*223*197*90 123*223*182*125 123*223*149*169 60.1 0.55
ONS-N-18 58 1800 18 182 2.31 147*223*197*90 147*223*182*125 147*223*149*169 67.2 0.66
ONS-N-20 58 1800 20 203 2.57 163*223*197*90 163*223*182*125 163*223*149*169 76.2 0.72
ONS-N-24 58 1800 24 234 3.08 195*223*197*90 195*223*182*125 195*223*149*169 91.8 0.84
ONS-N-30 58 1800 30 299 3.85 243*223*197*90 243*223*182*125 243*223*149*169 109.5 1.01
ONS-N-36
58
1800 36 358 4.62 291*223*197*90 291*223*182*125 291*223*149*169 126.4 1.2
Principles of system and installation method: